502048227 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
US Biomaterials Corporation	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOTT AG	
Street Address:	Hattenbergstrasse 10	
City:	Mainz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6756060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9199985701

Email: bwilson@brinkshofer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: 4721 Emperor Blvd., Suite 220

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13804-72

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Blair Wilson

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Biomaterials assignment#page1.tif source=US Biomaterials assignment#page2.tif source=US Biomaterials assignment#page3.tif source=US Biomaterials assignment#page4.tif

502048227 PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0345

PATENT

CH \$40.00 675

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, <u>US Biomaterials Corporation</u>, a Maryland corporation having its principal place of business at <u>1551 Atlantic Boulevard</u>, <u>Suite 104</u>, <u>Jacksonville</u>, <u>Florida 32207</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", is the present owner of the intellectual property rights set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, <u>SCHOTT AG</u>, a business entity formed under German law with its principal place of business at <u>Hattenbergstrasse 10, 55122 Mainz</u>, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable, and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, subject to any and all preexisting licenses, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent applications identified above, and any patents and patent applications that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including but not limited to those patent and patent applications with the publication numbers listed in Schedule B attached hereto, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations. divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0346

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

- 2 -

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed this agreement.

Attest/Witness:	Ву:	US Biomaterials Corporation Arthur C. Wotiz, President
a March	Ву:	SCHOTT AG ppa. i.V. T. Harbach M. Bodesheim Authorized Officer
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF		e by ARTHUR C. WOTIZ on this 28 day
of <i>Hugus T</i> , 2012.	Jan.	Santa Woods 19, 2013
	·	SANDRA WOOLSEY Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires Sept. 19, 2013

PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0348

- 3 -

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5,834,008	11/10/1998	Composition and Method for Acceleration of Wound and Burn Healing
6,423,343	7/23/2002	Bioactive Glass Treatment of Inflammation in Skin Conditions
6,428,800	8/6/2002	Composition and Method for Acceleration of Wound and Burn Healing
6,663,878	12/16/2003	Anti-Inflammatory Bioactive Glass Particulates
6,756,060	6/29/2004	Anti-Inflammatory and Antimicrobial Uses for Bioactive Glass Compositions

PATENT REEL: 028898 FRAME: 0349